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ASSETS

1111 Operating Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -125,688.73 122,915.25 -788,216.78 -665,301.53

1100      Cash on Hand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -125,688.73 122,915.25 -788,216.78 -665,301.53

1200      Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1300      Accounts Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1400      Taxes Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1600      Capitol Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1700      Other Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6500      Escrow 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -125,688.73 122,915.25 -788,216.78 -665,301.53

LIABILITIES

2100      Inter Unit Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2110 PCard Suspense Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -132.44 0.00 0.00 0.00

2110      PCard Suspense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -132.44 0.00 0.00 0.00

2111 Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -212,778.20 0.00 11,110.42 11,110.42

2111      Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -212,778.20 0.00 11,110.42 11,110.42

2120      Payroll Liablilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2170      Due Other Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2220      Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2600      Bonds/Notes Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2700      Capitol Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4456      Patitent Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL LIABLILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -212,910.64 0.00 11,110.42 11,110.42

FUND EQUITY

2806      Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2807      Reserve for Encumbrance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2893      Unapplied Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2951      Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL FUND EQUITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

REVENUES

6100      Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 75%

6200      Licenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 75%

6311 Federal Grants -797,770.00 -797,770.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 544,807.00 544,807.00 68% -252,963.00 68% 68% 75%

6314 Title Xx -153,522.00 -153,522.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,693.44 0.00 86,888.12 86,888.12 57% -66,633.88 57% 57% 75%

6321 State Grants -3,782,492.00 -3,782,492.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 572,446.24 0.00 2,753,481.12 2,753,481.12 73% -1,029,010.88 73% 73% 75%

6327 Medical Assistance -3,109,406.00 -3,109,406.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212,871.27 0.00 1,850,891.00 1,850,891.00 60% -1,258,515.00 60% 60% 75%

6351 Other Governmental -50,000.00 -50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% -50,000.00 0% 0% 75%

6300      Intergovernmental -7,893,190.00 -7,893,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 793,010.95 0.00 5,236,067.24 5,236,067.24 -2,657,122.76 66% -2,657,122.76 66% 66% 75%

6444 Other Fees -12,000.00 -12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,866.97 0.00 19,245.97 19,245.97 160% 7,245.97 160% 160% 75%

6400      Charges for Services -12,000.00 -12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,866.97 0.00 19,245.97 19,245.97 7,245.97 160% 7,245.97 160% 160% 75%

6600      Bond Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 75%

6700      Other Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 75%

6800      Hold 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 75%

6900      Charges to County Agencies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 75%
TOTAL REVENUES -7,905,190.00 -7,905,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 795,877.92 0.00 5,255,313.21 5,255,313.21 -2,649,876.79 66% -2,649,876.79 66% 66% 75%

EXPENSES

7100 Personnel Services 3,535,102.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 75%

7113 Professional 0.00 2,072,570.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -240,460.61 0.00 -1,595,130.54 -1,595,130.54 0% 477,439.80 77% 77% 75%

7114 Staff 0.00 322,451.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -10,029.07 0.00 -110,721.94 -110,721.94 0% 211,729.77 34% 34% 75%

7115 Wages 0.00 56,055.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5,508.72 0.00 -33,407.79 -33,407.79 0% 22,647.21 60% 60% 75%

7121 Fica 0.00 187,507.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -18,864.79 0.00 -127,619.71 -127,619.71 0% 59,887.71 68% 68% 75%

7122 Retirement 0.00 186,281.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -19,351.09 0.00 -131,432.28 -131,432.28 0% 54,849.53 71% 71% 75%

7123 Life Insurance 0.00 10,296.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -583.46 0.00 -4,404.24 -4,404.24 0% 5,891.76 43% 43% 75%

7127 Unemployment Comp 0.00 3,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -49.71 0.00 -3,247.97 -3,247.97 0% 292.03 92% 92% 75%

7128 Worker's Comp 0.00 27,697.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,892.75 0.00 -19,655.20 -19,655.20 0% 8,041.96 71% 71% 75%

7131 Capital BlueCross 0.00 648,360.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -57,124.11 0.00 -445,119.82 -445,119.82 0% 203,240.36 69% 69% 75%

7132 Dental 0.00 16,791.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,073.19 0.00 -8,335.67 -8,335.67 0% 8,455.39 50% 50% 75%

7133 Vision 0.00 3,552.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -540.63 0.00 -4,201.41 -4,201.41 0% -649.17 118% 118% 75%

7100      Personnel Services 3,535,102.92 3,535,102.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -356,478.13 0.00 -2,483,276.57 -2,483,276.57 1,051,826.35 70% 1,051,826.35 70% 70% 75%

7200 Supplies 89,650.00 0.00 0.00 233.10 0.00 -8,614.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% -8,381.16 0% 0% 75%

7213 Books, Films, & Materials 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -548.70 -548.70 0% 651.30 46% 46% 75%

7215 Office Supplies 0.00 6,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.21 -1,349.55 -2,440.77 -3,790.32 0% 3,759.23 39% 39% 75%

7221 Food 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -76.09 0.00 -667.80 -667.80 0% 532.20 56% 56% 75%

7222 Cleaning Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -134.32 -134.32 0% -134.32 0% 0% 75%

7228 Other Equipment & Furniture 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,353.78 -4,298.50 -9,586.91 -13,885.41 0% -6,386.91 300% 300% 75%

7251 Other Software 0.00 23,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -4,051.84 -4,051.84 0% 19,448.16 17% 17% 75%

7252 Other Hardware 0.00 25,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -841.14 -841.14 0% 24,558.86 3% 3% 75%

7200      Supplies 89,650.00 60,700.00 0.00 233.10 0.00 -8,614.26 -2,381.66 -5,648.05 -18,271.48 -23,919.53 62,997.36 30% 34,047.36 30% 44% 75%

7300 Purchased Services 561,627.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -6,286.80 -18,371.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% -18,371.16 0% 0% 75%

7314 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -900.00 -900.00 0% -900.00 0% 0% 75%

7318 Other Professional Services 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,000.00 0% 0% 75%

7321 Telephone & Telegraph 0.00 56,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.29 -2,219.10 -17,570.33 -19,789.43 0% 38,429.67 31% 31% 75%

7322 Postage 0.00 18,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 613.77 0.00 -14,593.87 -14,593.87 0% 3,706.13 80% 80% 75%

7323 Travel - Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,166.06 0.00 -13,693.44 -13,693.44 0% 31,306.56 30% 30% 75%

7326 Advertising & Public Relations 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 250.00 0% 0% 75%

7328 Staff Development 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,287.69 0.00 -3,649.47 -3,649.47 0% 7,350.53 33% 33% 75%

7331 Insurance 0.00 24,657.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -32,845.29 -32,845.29 0% -8,188.29 133% 133% 75%

7332 Printing 0.00 1,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,427.28 -1,427.28 0% 322.72 82% 82% 75%

7334 Rent 0.00 304,940.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -33,350.33 0.00 -253,262.07 -253,262.07 0% 51,677.93 83% 83% 75%

7336 Equipment Maintenance & Repair 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.32 0.00 -82.68 -82.68 0% 917.32 8% 8% 75%

7344 Travel - Other 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -224.76 -224.76 0% 1,475.24 13% 13% 75%

7345 Other Contractual Services 0.00 15,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -752.70 -266.19 -19,253.13 -19,519.32 0% -3,753.13 124% 124% 75%

7346 Misc Services 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -128.85 -25,837.25 17.43 -25,819.82 0% 3,017.43 -1% -1% 75%
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7357 Security Deposits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,902.00 -1,902.00 0% -1,902.00 0% 0% 75%

7367 Association Dues 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,220.06 -3,220.06 0% -2,470.06 429% 429% 75%

7386 Boarding Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -525.03 -525.03 0% -525.03 0% 0% 75%

7399 Other Services 0.00 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5,217.32 -5,217.32 0% 13,782.68 27% 27% 75%

7300      Purchased Services 561,627.00 505,847.00 0.00 0.00 -6,286.80 -18,371.16 -37,017.25 -28,322.54 -368,349.30 -396,671.84 174,906.54 69% 119,126.54 73% 76% 75%

7400 Special Services 3,309,768.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 75%

7401 MASTRR Claims 0.00 2,597,759.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -21,115.59 0.00 -1,059,857.40 -1,059,857.40 0% 1,537,901.68 41% 41% 75%

7470 MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR 0.00 837,299.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -24,788.09 0.00 -368,917.64 -368,917.64 0% 468,381.36 44% 44% 75%

7476 MR Person Dir Waiv Svcs-NonSRR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,311.00 0.00 -26,379.50 -26,379.50 0% -26,379.50 0% 0% 75%

7400      Special Services 3,309,768.08 3,435,058.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -49,214.68 0.00 -1,455,154.54 -1,455,154.54 1,854,613.54 44% 1,979,903.54 42% 42% 75%

7500 Capital Expenditures 246,380.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 75%

7522 Building Improvements 0.00 63,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -89,769.18 0.00 -89,769.18 0% 63,000.00 0% 0% 75%

7534 Computer Software 0.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -26,761.90 -26,761.90 0% 147,238.10 15% 15% 75%

7536 Computer Hardware 0.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,733.03 -1,733.03 0% 12,966.97 12% 12% 75%

7500      Capital Expenditures 246,380.00 251,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -89,769.18 -28,494.93 -118,264.11 217,885.07 12% 223,205.07 11% 11% 75%

7900 Charges From County Agents 162,662.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 75%

7964 Indirect Expense 0.00 116,782.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -12,186.83 0.00 -123,835.51 -123,835.51 0% -7,053.51 106% 106% 75%

7900      Charges from County Agents 162,662.00 116,782.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -12,186.83 0.00 -123,835.51 -123,835.51 38,826.49 76% -7,053.51 106% 106% 75%

TOTAL EXPENSES 7,905,190.00 7,905,190.00 0.00 233.10 -6,286.80 -26,985.42 -457,278.55 -123,739.77 -4,477,382.33 -4,601,122.10 3,401,055.35 57% 3,401,055.35 57% 57% 75%
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